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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT 
 

   ) 

CHRIS RUFER, ET AL.,  ) No. 14-5240 

   ) Consolidated with No. 14-5241 

  Appellants, ) 

   ) 

 v.  ) 

   ) 

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, ) 

   ) 

  Appellee. ) 

_______________________________________) 

 

JOINT DISMISSAL AGREEMENT 

 

 All parties in the above-captioned case respectfully submit this dismissal agreement, 

requesting voluntary dismissal of this matter without prejudice or condition, pursuant to Fed. R. 

App. P. 42(b) or, if this Court deems it appropriate, Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii).  They are 

simultaneously filing a stipulation in the district court to dismiss the underlying lawsuit that gave 

rise to these proceedings.  

 Pursuant to Fed. R. App. P. 42(b), the parties have agreed that each side is to bear its own 

costs, if any, and that no outstanding fees are due.  

 The FEC agrees to this dismissal based on its position that, by doing so, it does not waive 

any rights or arguments that may apply in future cases.  

 

  Respectfully submitted,  

Lisa J. Stevenson /s/ Michael T. Morley  

Kevin Deeley  Michael T. Morley, DC Bar #492716 

Harry J. Summers  COOLIDGE-REAGAN FOUNDATION 

Seth Nesin   1629 K Street, Suite 300  

Greg J. Mueller  Washington, DC  20006
1
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/s/ Charles Kitcher  Phone:   (860) 778-3883  

Charles Kitcher  Michael@coolidgereagan.org  

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 

999 E Street, N.W. Danielle Frisa* 

Washington, D.C. 20463 SHAHLA PC 

Counsel for Defendant FEC 708 Main Street, Suite 430 

  Houston, TX  77002 

  Phone:   (713) 497-5133 

  Danielle@shahlapc.com  

 *Admitted pro hac vice 

   

Counsel for Appellants Chris Rufer, and 

Libertarian National Congressional 

Committee Inc., and Libertarian Party of 

Indiana 

 

Dated December 2, 2014 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Michael T. Morley, hereby certify that on this 2nd day of December, 2014, I did cause 

a true and complete copy of the foregoing Joint Dismissal Agreement to be filed with the 

CM/ECF system of this Court, which caused a copy of this document to be served via e-mail on 

the following individuals: 

 

 Kevin Andrew Deeley  KDeeley@fec.gov 

 Harry Jacobs Summers  HSummers@fec.gov 

 Greg Mueller    GMueller@fec.gov 

 Seth Edward Nesin   SNesin@fec.gov 

 Charles P. Kitcher   CKitcher@fec.gov 

 Counsel for Defendant FEC 

 

 James Bopp, Jr.   jbopp@bopplaw.com  

 Randy Elf    relf@bopplaw.com  

 Richard Eugene Coleson  rcoleson@bopplaw.com  

 Counsel for Republican National  

 Committee, Reince Priebus,  

 Republican Party of Louisiana,  

 Jefferson Parish Republican Parish 

 Executive Comm., Orleans Parish 

 Republican Executive Comm., Roger 

 Villere, Jr. 

 

  /s/ Michael T. Morley  

  Michael T. Morley, DC Bar #492716 
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